

13 Ct. Cases 704/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.
GHASI
RAM S/O RAM LAL
/0 (Baba Haridas
Nagar)

10.07.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. S.K. Alok, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

It is submitted by the counsel for the complainant that the accused did not come forward to explore the possibility of a settlement.

Put up for appearance of the accused and consideration on bail and notice on 07.11.2025

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
10.07.2025