

26 Ct. Cases 704/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. GHASI RAM S/O RAM LAL  
(Baba Haridas Nagar)

28.02.2026

**There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.**

Present: Mr. S.K.Alok, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused in person.

The copy of the complaint, annexures and CD is supplied to the accused, against due acknowledgement.

At this stage, the accused submits that he has settled the present case, as well as another case, with the complainant before the Permanent Lok Adalat (PLA). In this regard, he has filed a copy of two separate PLA Awards both dated 13.09.2025 as well as copy of certain Payment Receipts.

A copy of the aforesaid documents is supplied to the counsel for the complainant, who seeks time to go through the same and to obtain appropriate instructions.

The accused further submits that the electricity meter has still not been installed in the impugned premises.

The counsel for the complainant requests for some time to look into the matter.

Let the needful be done before the next date.

Put up on 16.03.2026.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
28.02.2026