

11 Ct. Cases 704/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. GHASI RAM S/O RAM LAL  
PS Baba Haridas Nagar

**16.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. S K Alok, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused absent.  
One Ms. Furanti Devi, who states herself to be the  
sister-in-law of the accused, is present.

The sister-in-law of the accused submits that the  
accused is unable to appear today as he has gone to their native  
village on account of death of a relative.

The counsel for the complainant submits that the PLA  
Award dated 13.09.2025 bearing Case ID No.RW100423CA021,  
which was filed by the accused on the last date, pertains to the  
present case. It is further submitted that the accused has not made  
the complete payment till date.

The sister-in-law of the accused submits that she is not  
aware of the same, although the electricity meter has not been  
installed as yet. She seeks time for appearance of the accused.

At specific request, put up on **25.03.2026**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**16.03.2026**