

7 Ct. Cases 704/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. GHASI RAM S/O RAM LAL
PS Baba Haridas Nagar

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. S.K. Alok, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

The accused submits that pursuant to the PLA settlement dated 13.09.2025, he has made the balance payment of the settlement amount about two hours ago.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to confirm the same.

The accused further submits that the electricity meter has still not been installed in the impugned premises.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file a written report in this regard.

Put up on **30.03.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
25.03.2026